
 
 

Regular Meeting  

January 14, 2015 

Regular Attendees: 

Name Company Email Present? 

Carol Kleemeier Universal Labs c.kleemeier@universallaboratories.net X 

Keval Shah KMS Inc kmsinc@kmsinc.hrcoxmail.com  

Marie Green E& E Enterprises global Inc mgreen@eeenterprisesinc.com X 

Sudhir Mehrotra VIGYAN, Inc. mehrotra@vigyan.com X 

Jeff Manning STC Catalyst manning@stcnet.com  

Brian Wachter  Bihrle Applied Research Inc bwachter@bihrle.com  

Preston Burton IASCorp preston@iascorp.net  

Geoff  Hinshelwood Universal Labs g.hinshelwood@universallaboratories.net  

Mike Yaskowsky City of Hampton myaz@hampton.gov X 

Dan Girouard City of Hampton dgirouard@hampton.gov  

Tammy Grigsby Universal Labs t.grigsby@universallaboratories.net  

 

Guests & Additional Attendees: 

Name Company Email 

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

 
 
 



 
 
DRAFT Minutes of January 14, 2015 Langley Research & Development Park Business Association 
                                                                       Regular Meeting 
                                                         Submitted by Carol Kleemeier  
 
 
 
Old Business:  
There was no old business to discuss 
 
New Business: 
 
There not enough board members present to conduct officer elections. 

 

Sudhir questioned Mike “yaz” about a Comprehensive Plan and Mike said that the City is not working on 

one. What is happening is that the three Owner’s Associations from the Hampton Roads Centers have 

reached out to  the City about improvements / upgrades to the Magruder Blvd. corridor. A “marketing” 

committee will be looking at how to enhance and promote the Magruder Blvd. corridor. 

 

Next meeting: The next meeting is tentatively scheduled to be held on April 15 at 11:30 am at 
Vigyan. 
 
There being no other business for the meeting, the meeting was adjourned. 

 

 

 
 

 
 
 


